



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.29/2021 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Ranjan Roy.

Respondent : SPIO/ the Executive Officer, Silchar Municipal Board

Date of hearing : 18.9.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

18.9.2021

- 1. In continuation of the Commission's earlier order dated 26.4.2021, the hearing was fixed today and notices were issued accordingly to the Appellant as well as the SPIO/Executive Officer, Silchar Municipal Board.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Ranjan Roy is absent without any intimation.
- 3. The SPIO/Executive Officer, Silchar Municipal Board neither present nor has submitted any written statement.
- 4. Therefore, the Commission directs the SPIO/Executive Officer, Silchar Municipal Board to furnish the information available in their office to the petitioner within 30 days from the date of receipt of the order.
- 5. With the above direction, the second appeal petition dated 23.2.2021 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ CCR.29/2021

Dtd. 18.9.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO/Executive Officer, Silchar Municipal Board, Silchar, Cachar for information and necessary action.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Ranjan Roy, President, ADARSH NGO, Padmanagar, Bilpar, Silchar-1, PO-Silchar, Cachar, Assam for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission